STATE OF ALABAMA BEAR CREEK DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 160-X-9 RATE SCHEDULE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

160-X-9-.01 Rate Schedule

160-X-9-.01 Rate Schedule.

This section establishes the fees BCDA will charge for all users of improvements on/or abutting BCDA Managed Lands. The rate schedule is subject to annual review and revision by the BCDA Board of Directors.

(a) Land Use License - No Annual Fee for the uses of these properties as defined in Chapter 160-X-6-.01 of RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF PROJECT LANDS will be charged.

(b) Agricultural Land License

	1. Row Crop	\$ 25.00/ac/yr
	2. Pasture or Hay	\$ 15.00/ac/yr
2)	BCDA Permits	
	1. Annual	\$ 30.00
	2. Daily	\$ 6.00
	3. Three Day	\$ 10.00

(d) <u>Camp Fees</u>. The daily fee at each campground is based on the sum of the following values of available features:

1. Per	Night	\$ 20.00

2. Monthly Rate Varies by Campground and Site: Primitive Monthly Monthly with Electricity and Water \$200.00 \$230.00 \$300.00 and \$450.00

(C

Chapter 160-X-9

(e) Cabin Fees

1. The cabin rental fee for a one-bedroom off-season is \$85.00 per night and peak-season is \$105.00 per night. Cleaning fee is \$20.00 per stay.

2. The cabin rental fee for a two-bedroom off-season is \$110.00 per night and peak-season is \$140.00 per night. Cleaning fee is \$25.00 per stay.

Author:

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§33-15-1, et seq. History: Filed November 17, 1981. Amended: Filed January 10, 1986. Amended: Published August 31, 2020; effective October 15, 2020.